限用物質含有情況標示聲明書
證書號碼／受理編號：CI316062000087
商品標籤及商品檢驗標識：如附件
樣張及其標示位置：如附件
設備名稱：LED崁燈，型號（型式）：1018.171及附件系列型號
單元Ｕnit
限用物質及其化學符號
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
金屬外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
螺釘 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
COB固定蓋 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
導線 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
熱縮套管 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
閉端子 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
光源 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
驅動器零組件 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準
值。
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
茲切結保證所提供之商品限用物質含有情況標示內容係經執行測試
作業或採適當之品質管理措施，並備置前述相關文件，確認正確無
誤後提供貴局。並同意配合貴局執行後市場管理作業所需，依商品
檢驗法第49條之規定，於限期28個工作天內提供相關證明文件以供
審查。
I hereby ensure that “the presence conditions of the restricted substance” provided above have been proved by testing
or appropriate quality control measures, and make sure the relevant documents provided are correct and ready. Also, I
agree to cooperate with BSMI, as the Article 49 of the Commodity Inspection Act stipulates, to provide the relevant
documents, if needed, for verification within 28 working days when BSMI carries out the market surveillance
activities.
Certificate No／Application No.
Product Label and Commodity Inspection Mark.
Sample andits location
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substanceexceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
此致 to
 經濟部標準檢驗局 The Bureau of Standards, Metrology and Inspection
 申請人：世大照明股份有限公司
 負責人：洪皓成            （簽章）
 中 華 民 國  107 年  5  月  8  日
Applicant
Person in charge (Signature)
DATE (year) (month) (day)
附件
1018.101     1018.103     1018.105
1018.107     1018.108     1018.110
1018.116     1018.118     1018.123
1018.125     1018.125A     1018.125B
1018.127     1018.128     1018.128A
1018.128B     1018.128C     1018.128D
1018.131     1018.133     1018.135
1018.137     1018.139     1018.141
1018.173     1018.173A     1114.400
1114.405     1114.409     1114.414
1114.418     1114.423     1114.427
1114.432     1118.108     1118.109
1118.118     1118.119     1118.120
1118.121     1118.126     1118.127
1118.141     1118.142     1118.161
1118.163     1118.164     1218.115
1218.117     1218.118     1218.119
1218.120     1218.122     1218.133
1218.134     1218.147     1218.148
1218.151     1218.153     1218.154
1218.200     1218.201     1218.202
1218.203     1318.106     1318.108
1318.109     1318.111     1318.115
1318.118     1318.118A     1318.118B
1318.119     1318.120     1318.121
1318.123     1318.125     1318.126
1318.130     1318.131     1318.147
1318.148     1318.154     1318.155
1318.200     1318.202     1318.203
1318.205     1318.303     1318.304
1318.305     1414.418     1414.419
1414.432     1414.433     1418.101
1418.104     1418.107     1418.130
1418.138     1418.144     1418.146
1418.180     1418.182     1418.184
1418.186     1514.400     1514.401
1514.404     1514.405     1514.420
1514.421     1514.424     1514.427
1518.113     1518.114     1518.115
1518.117     1518.118     1518.119
1518.120     1518.128     1518.133
1518.134     1518.135     1518.136
1518.137     1518.139     1518.202
1518.203     1518.207     1518.208
1518.209     1518.210     1518.301
1518.302     1618.100     1618.113
1618.114     1618.116     1618.117
1618.123     1618.124     1618.133
1618.137     1618.138     1618.139
1618.140     1618.141     1618.142
1618.144     1618.153     1618.154
1618.156     1618.157     1618.158
1618.160     1618.161     1618.162
1618.163     1618.164     1618.165
1618.166     1618.204     1618.205
1618.206     1618.207     1618.208
1618.209     1618.210     1618.212
1618.217     1618.218     1618.219
1618.221     1618.231     1618.232
1618.233     1618.234     1618.235
1618.236     1618.237     1618.238
1618.239     1618.240     1618.241
1618.242     1618.258
標示於產品本體
商品標籤
Product Label
商品檢驗標識
Commodity Inspection Mark
無法顯示圖像。您的電腦可能沒有足夠的記憶體來開啟圖像，或圖像可能已毀損。請重新啟動您的電腦，並再次開啟檔案。如果仍然出現紅色 x，您可能必須刪除圖像，然後再次插入圖像。
樣張標示位置
The location of sample of the marking
無法顯示圖像。您的電腦可能沒有足夠的記憶體來開啟圖像，或圖像可能已毀損。請重新啟動您的電腦，並再次開啟檔案。如果仍然出現紅色 x，您可能必須刪除圖像，然後再次插入圖像。